
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037320-2025 

Award

COV - Inert Waste

Coventry City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037320
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05241a (view related notices)
Published 4 July 2025, 10:14am

Scope 

Reference

COV - 21894

Description

The Council is looking for a contractor for the treatment of its hardcode / inert waste

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037320-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037320-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05241a


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

BRINKLOW QUARRY LIMITED

Contract value

£160,000 excluding VAT

£192,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

4 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

17 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 30 September 2030

Possible extension to 30 September 2033

8 years

Description of possible extension:

3 X 12-MONTH EXTENSIONS

Main procurement category



Page 3 to 5

Services

CPV classifications

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

Contract locations

UKG33 - Coventry

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

BRINKLOW QUARRY LIMITED

Companies House: 06765411

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJCP-1816-LXMH

The Old Council Chambers

Tamworth

B79 7RB

United Kingdom

Email: mark@brinklowquarry.co.uk

Website: http://www.brinklowquarry.co.uk

Region: UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Coventry City Council

mailto:mark@brinklowquarry.co.uk
http://www.brinklowquarry.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMJC-6861-XJPP

Council House, Earl Street

Coventry

CV1 5RR

United Kingdom

Email: ProcurementContracts@coventry.gov.uk

Region: UKG33 - Coventry

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ProcurementContracts@coventry.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	BRINKLOW QUARRY LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Coventry City Council


		2025-08-01T00:08:35+0100
	TCPDF




